2
Integral Block & Bleed ValvesIntegral Block & Bleed Valves
Applications
Application & Installation
• Double block and bleed instrument isolation
• Process piping isolation point
• Chemical injection systems
• Sampling systems

9
Integral Block & Bleed ValvesIntegral Block & Bleed Valves
Ordering Information
(1)
SDB 1F A
(2)
14  BBN
(3)
R32 C 8N
(4)
S6
(5)
PK
(6)
VT
(7)
LD
(8)
S6
(1) Valve Model & Type
SSB : Single Block & Bleed (Floating)
SDB : Double Block & Bleed (Floating)
-T : Trunnion Mounted
1F : 1-piece Forged
2F : 2-piece Forged
3F : 3-piece Forged
A : Flanged x Female NPT
B : Flanged x Flanged
C : Female NPT x Female NPT
D :Male NPT x Female NPT
(2) Bore – Primary Valve – Secondary Valve – Vent Valve
10 : 10mm            32 : 32mm
14 : 14mm            38 : 38mm
20 : 20mm            50 : 50mm
25 : 25mm
B : Ball Valve
N : Needle Valve
O :OS & Y Needle Valve
G :Gate Valve
(3) Connection Detail (Inlet – Class – Outlet)
R- : RF (Raised Face)
F- : FF (Flat Face)
J- : RTJ (Ring Type Joint)
-N : NPT
-R : PT
-G : PF
8 : 1/2″
12 : 3/4″
16 : 1″
20 : 1-1/4″
24 : 1-1/2″
32 : 2″
A : CLASS 150
B : CLASS 300
C : CLASS 600
D : CLASS 900
E : CLASS 1500
F : CLASS 2500
(4)(8) Trim / Body Material
S6 : S316/316L
S6L : S316L
S4 : S304
D : S31803
SD : S31250
S630 : A564-630
A400 : Monel 400
A625 : Inconel 625
A825 : Inconel 825
S410 : A479-410
LF2 : A350 LF2 CL.1
105 : A105
15N : A105N
AB : AL-BRONZE